

Two Harbors Investment Corp. to Present at the 2019 Barclays Global Financial Services Conference

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Two Harbors Investment Corp</u>. (NYSE: TWO), a leading hybrid mortgage real estate investment trust, announced today that President and Chief Executive Officer Tom Siering and Co-Deputy Chief Investment Officers Bill Greenberg and Matt Koeppen are scheduled to present at the 2019 Barclays Global Financial Services Conference being held Monday, September 9, 2019 through Wednesday, September 11, 2019 at the New York Hilton Midtown in New York, New York. The fireside chat, scheduled to begin at 11:15 a.m. EDT on Tuesday, September 10, 2019, will include a discussion of the company's investment strategy and outlook.

The presentation will be webcast and made available on Two Harbors' website at http://www.twoharborsinvestment.com in the Investor Relations section under the Events and Presentations link. The replay will be available for 90 days.

Two Harbors Investment Corp.

Two Harbors Investment Corp., a Maryland corporation, is a real estate investment trust that invests in residential mortgage-backed securities, mortgage servicing rights and other financial assets. Two Harbors is headquartered in New York, New York, and is externally managed and advised by PRCM Advisers LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Pine River Capital Management L.P. Additional information is available at www.twoharborsinvestment.com.

Additional Information

Stockholders of Two Harbors and other interested persons may find additional information regarding the company at the Securities and Exchange Commission's Internet site at www.sec.gov or by directing requests to: Two Harbors Investment Corp., 575 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2930, New York, NY 10022, telephone 612-629-2500.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190826005611/en/

Investors: Margaret Field, Investor Relations, Two Harbors Investment Corp., 212-364-3663, margaret.field@twoharborsinvestment.com

Source: Two Harbors Investment Corp.